To record change in income taxes at 39.35% related to the change in interest expense due
to tax exempt bond activity.

To record dividends on $120 million of Preferred Stock at assumed rate of 10%  per
annum.

To record interest expense on $350 million tax exempt bonds issued at assumed rate of
5% per annum.

To record interest income on the investment of the net proceeds of the proposed
transactions at the historic 5-year ROIC of 5.5% per annum.

To record change in income taxes at 39.35% related to the change in interest expense due
to tax exempt bond activity.

To record change in income taxes at 39.35% related to the change in interest expense.

To remove interest expense on retired First Mortgage Bonds as follows:  $115 million at
5% per annum, $60 million at 6.38% per annum, and $25 million at 5.9% per annum.

For Proposed Financing - Income Statement

EAI Exhibit D
Docket No. 11-090-U

Page 2 of 6

APSC FILED Time:  9/9/2011 3:49:38 PM: Recvd  9/9/2011 3:39:01 PM: Docket Apscsvr6-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.
INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS)

STATEMENT OF INCOME PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

OPERATING REVENUES
Domestic Electric $1,959,815  $   -  $   - $1,959,815

OPERATING EXPENSES
Operation and Maintenance:
   Fuel and fuel-related expenses 265,343 265,343
   Purchased power 476,811 476,811
   Nuclear refueling outage expenses 40,160 40,160
   Other operation and maintenance 513,920 513,920
Decommissioning 36,910 36,910
Taxes other than income taxes 81,538 81,538
Depreciation and amortization 216,892 216,892
Other regulatory credits (4,311) (4,311)
TOTAL 1,627,263 -   -   1,627,263

OPERATING INCOME 332,552 -   -   332,552

OTHER INCOME
Allowance for equity funds used during construction 4,240 4,240
Interest and dividend income 41,799 70,535 112,334
Miscellaneous - net (3,549) (3,549)
TOTAL 42,490 -   70,535   113,025

INTEREST AND OTHER CHARGES
Interest on long-term debt 81,422 42,697 124,119
Other interest - net 4,105 4,105
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (1,896) (1,896)
TOTAL 83,631 -   42,697   126,328

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 291,411 -   27,838   319,249

Income taxes 113,542 -   10,954   124,496

NET INCOME 177,869 -   16,884   194,753

Preferred dividend requirements and other 6,873 -   12,000 18,873

EARNINGS APPLICABLE TO COMMON STOCK $170,996 -$   4,884$   $175,880

EAI Exhibit D
Docket No. 11-090-U

Page 3 of 6

APSC FILED Time:  9/9/2011 3:49:38 PM: Recvd  9/9/2011 3:39:01 PM: Docket Apscsvr6-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.
BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2011
($ IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents:
  Cash 3,226   3,226
  Temporary cash investments - at cost,
   which approximates market 4,894   1,282,464   1,287,358
  Total cash and cash equivalents 8,120   -   1,282,464   1,290,584
Accounts receivable:
  Customer 95,116   95,116
  Allowance for doubtful accounts (23,955)   (23,955)
  Associated companies 52,555   52,555
  Other 64,754   64,754
  Accrued unbilled revenues 97,368   97,368
   Total accounts receivable 285,838   -   -   285,838
Deferred fuel costs 52,093   52,093
Fuel inventory - at average cost 36,980   36,980
Materials and supplies - at average cost 139,289   139,289
Deferred nuclear refueling outage costs 38,893   38,893
System agreement cost equalization 66,351   66,351
Prepayments and other 103,267   103,267
TOTAL 730,831   -   1,282,464   2,013,295

OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS
Investment in affiliates - at equity 562   562
Decommissioning trust funds 551,003   551,003
Non-utility property - at cost (less accumulated depreciation) 1,681   1,681
Other 2,976   2,976
TOTAL 556,222   -   -   556,222

UTILITY PLANT (AT ORIGINAL COST)
Electric 7,871,282   7,871,282
Construction work in progress 182,127   182,127
Nuclear fuel 55,339   55,339
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT - EXCLUDING CAPITAL LEASES 8,108,748   -   -   8,108,748
Less - accumulated depreciation and amortization 3,775,019   3,775,019
NET UTILITY PLANT - EXCLUDING CAPITAL LEASES 4,333,729   4,333,729
Property under capital lease 1,269   1,269
Nuclear fuel under capital lease 204,976   204,976
UTILITY PLANT - NET 4,539,974   -   -   4,539,974

DEFERRED DEBITS AND OTHER ASSETS
Regulatory assets:
  SFAS 109 regulatory asset - net 93,203   93,203
  Other regulatory assets 772,469   772,469
Other 27,036   8,543   35,579
TOTAL 892,708   -   8,543   901,251

TOTAL ASSETS 6,719,735   -   1,291,006   8,010,741

EAI Exhibit D
Docket No. 11-090-U

Page 4 of 6

APSC FILED Time:  9/9/2011 3:49:38 PM: Recvd  9/9/2011 3:39:01 PM: Docket Apscsvr6-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.
BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2011
($ IN THOUSANDS)

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable:
  Associated companies 130,778   130,778
  Other 138,034   138,034
Customer deposits 78,209   78,209
Taxes accrued -   -
Accumulated deferred income taxes 91,148   91,148
Interest accrued 24,322   24,322
Obligations under capital leases 79,114   79,114
Other 24,672   24,672
TOTAL 566,277   -   -   566,277

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accumulated deferred income taxes and taxes accrued 1,704,262   1,704,262
Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 43,933   43,933
Obligations under capital leases 126,333   126,333
Other regulatory liabilities 150,017   150,017
Decommissioning 620,903   620,903
Accumulated provisions 5,484   5,484
Pension and other postretirement liabilities 324,488   324,488
Long-term debt (schedule attached) 1,604,971   975,000   2,579,971
Other 9,342   9,342
TOTAL 4,589,733   -   975,000   5,564,733

Commitments and contingencies

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock without sinking fund 116,350   120,000   236,350
Common stock, $0.01 par value, authorized 325,000,000
  shares; issued and outstanding 46,980,196 shares in 2006 470   -   160   630
Paid-in capital 588,444   -   195,846   784,290
Retained earnings 858,461   858,461
TOTAL 1,563,725   -   316,006   1,879,731

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 6,719,735   -   1,291,006   8,010,741

EAI Exhibit D
Docket No. 11-090-U

Page 5 of 6

APSC FILED Time:  9/9/2011 3:49:38 PM: Recvd  9/9/2011 3:39:01 PM: Docket Apscsvr6-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.
DETAIL OF LONG-TERM DEBT

AS OF JUNE 30, 2011
($ IN THOUSANDS)

LONG-TERM DEBT PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

First Mortgage Bonds
  5.40% Series due 2013 300,000 -   -   300,000
  5.00% Series due 2018 115,000 -   (115,000)   -
  3.75% Series due 2021 350,000 -   -   350,000
  5.66% Series due 2025 175,000 -   -   175,000
  5.90% Series due 2034 100,000   -   (25,000)   75,000
  6.38% Series due 2034 60,000   -   (60,000)   -
  5.75% Series due 2040 225,000   -   -   225,000
  Various series due at various dates (assumed 5% rate) -   -   625,000   625,000
  Credit facility (assumed 2.5% rate) -   -   200,000   200,000
TOTAL FIRST MORTGAGE BONDS 1,325,000 -   625,000   1,950,000
Governmental Bonds
  Jefferson County, Arkansas 4.60% Series due 2017 54,700 -   -   54,700
  Independence County, Arkansas 5.0% Series due 2021 45,000 -   -   45,000
  Various series due at various dates (assumed 5% rate) -   -   350,000   350,000
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL BONDS 99,700 -   350,000   449,700
  Nuclear Fuel Disposal Costs - DOE 181,011 -   -   181,011
  Amount due within one year -   -   -   -
  Unamortized premium and discount on debt - net (740) -   -   (740)
TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT $1,604,971 -$   975,000$   $2,579,971

PREFERRED STOCK WITHOUT SINKING FUND PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

Cumulative, $100 Par
  4.32% Series 7,000 -   -   7,000
  4.72% Series 9,350 -   -   9,350
  4.56% Series 7,500 -   -   7,500
  4.56% 1965 Series 7,500 -   -   7,500
  6.08% Series 10,000 -   -   10,000
  Various series (assumed 10% dividend rate) -   -   120,000   120,000
Cumulative, $25 Par
  6.45% Series 75,000   75,000
TOTAL PREFERRED STOCK WITH SINKING FUND 116,350 -   120,000   236,350

EAI Exhibit D
Docket No. 11-090-U

Page 6 of 6

APSC FILED Time:  9/9/2011 3:49:38 PM: Recvd  9/9/2011 3:39:01 PM: Docket Apscsvr6-Doc. 1

BEFORE THE
ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC. FOR
AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO
CERTAIN FINANCING TRANSACTIONS
BETWEEN DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND
DECEMBER 31, 2012

)
)
)
)
)
)

DOCKET NO. 11-090-U

DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF

STEVEN C. MCNEAL

VICE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.

ON BEHALF OF

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.